
BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO

PROGRAM NAME: 2014 LINE STRIPING AND PAINTING PROGRAM

RESOLUTION NO.

BID OPENING DATE:  TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 204

 

ITEM REF ITEM ITEM LABOR MATERIAL UNIT LABOR MATERIAL UNIT

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST COST COST TOTAL COST COST COST TOTAL 

1 642 Stop bar, 24" wide, White 4,450.50 LF $1.40 $6,230.70 1.00$             0.40$             1.40$             6,230.70$      1.12$             0.40$             1.52$             6,764.76$      

2 642 Crosswalk, 12" Wide, White 10,885.50 LF $0.83 $9,034.97 0.55$             0.25$             0.80$             8,708.40$      0.64$             0.20$             0.84$             9,143.82$      

3 642

Crosswalk with Transverse Markings, 12" wide, 

White 4,215.50 LF $0.83 $3,498.87 0.55$             0.25$             0.80$             3,372.40$      0.64$             0.20$             0.84$             3,541.02$      

4 642 Advance Warning Markings, 24" Wide, White 228.00 LF $9.00 $2,052.00 4.00$             1.00$             5.00$             1,140.00$      2.00$             0.40$             2.40$             547.20$         

5 642 Dashed Line, 4" Wide, White/Yellow 254.00 LF $1.00 $254.00 1.50$             0.50$             2.00$             508.00$         1.00$             0.10$             1.10$             279.40$         

6 642 Island markings, Yellow 1,764.60 SF $0.77 $1,358.74 0.40$             0.15$             0.55$             970.53$         0.63$             0.20$             0.83$             1,464.62$      

7 642 Island markings, White 441.20 SF $0.77 $339.72 0.40$             0.15$             0.55$             242.66$         0.63$             0.20$             0.83$             366.20$         

8 642 Railroad symbol, White 8.00 EACH $151.20 $1,209.60 125.00$        30.00$           155.00$        1,240.00$      115.00$        26.00$           141.00$        1,128.00$      

9 642 School symbol, White 16.00 EACH $155.14 $2,482.24 125.00$        30.00$           155.00$        2,480.00$      125.00$        21.00$           146.00$        2,336.00$      

10 642 Handicap Symbol, White/Blue 25.00 EACH $62.21 $1,555.25 40.00$           10.00$           50.00$           1,250.00$      50.00$           10.00$           60.00$           1,500.00$      

11 642 Lane Arrows, White, Left, Straight and Right 241.00 EACH $30.45 $7,338.45 25.00$           5.00$             30.00$           7,230.00$      24.00$           4.00$             28.00$           6,748.00$      

12 642 Lane Arrows, White, Combination 16.00 EACH $40.95 $655.20 30.00$           5.00$             35.00$           560.00$         35.00$           6.00$             41.00$           656.00$         

13 642 Parking, White, Parallel, Angle and Stalls 10,574.00 LF $0.47 $4,969.78 0.30$             0.10$             0.40$             4,229.60$      0.45$             0.06$             0.51$             5,392.74$      

14 642 Parking, Yellow. Parallel, Angle and Stalls 4,946.00 LF $0.47 $2,324.62 0.30$             0.10$             0.40$             1,978.40$      0.45$             0.06$             0.51$             2,522.46$      

15 642 4" Transverse, No Parking, Yellow/White 2,856.00 LF $0.49 $1,399.44 0.30$             0.10$             0.40$             1,142.40$      0.45$             0.06$             0.51$             1,456.56$      

16 642 Federal Standard Word, "BIKE" 49.00 EACH $24.68 $1,209.32 17.00$           3.00$             20.00$           980.00$         24.00$           3.00$             27.00$           1,323.00$      

17 642 Federal Marking Symbol 75.00 EACH $23.36 $1,752.00 17.00$           3.00$             20.00$           1,500.00$      24.00$           3.00$             27.00$           2,025.00$      

18 642 Federal Standard Word, "ONLY" 49.00 EACH $24.68 $1,209.32 17.00$           3.00$             20.00$           980.00$         24.00$           3.00$             27.00$           1,323.00$      

19 642 Federal Marking Bike with Arrow 53.00 EACH $30.00 $1,590.00 17.00$           3.00$             20.00$           1,060.00$      24.00$           3.00$             27.00$           1,431.00$      

20 642 Center Line, Double/Solid, Yellow 38.03 MILE $730.28 $27,772.55 150.00$        500.00$        650.00$        24,719.50$    189.00$        525.00$        714.00$        27,153.42$    

21 642 Center Line, Dashed/Solid, Yellow 5.44 MILE $545.48 $2,967.41 150.00$        335.00$        485.00$        2,638.40$      189.00$        357.00$        546.00$        2,970.24$      

22 642 Center Line, Dashed, Yellow 1.89 MILE $233.63 $441.56 150.00$        50.00$           200.00$        378.00$         189.00$        75.00$           264.00$        498.96$         

23 642 Edge, 4" Wide, White 76.04 MILE $419.74 $31,917.03 120.00$        250.00$        370.00$        28,134.80$    124.00$        287.00$        411.00$        31,252.44$    

24 642 Edge, 4" Wide, Yellow 3.56 MILE $423.68 $1,508.30 120.00$        250.00$        370.00$        1,317.20$      139.00$        287.00$        426.00$        1,516.56$      

25 642 Channel Line, 8" Wide, White 12,863.00 LF $0.45 $5,788.35 0.20$             0.15$             0.35$             4,502.05$      0.27$             0.14$             0.41$             5,273.83$      

26 642 Lane Line, 4" Wide, White 3.92 MILE $203.70 $798.50 150.00$        50.00$           200.00$        784.00$         100.00$        75.00$           175.00$        686.00$         

27 642 Transverse, 24" Wide, White 2,349.50 LF $0.92 $2,161.54 0.40$             0.30$             0.70$             1,644.65$      0.48$             0.40$             0.88$             2,067.56$      

28 642 Transverse, 24" Wide, Yellow 8,381.50 LF $0.88 $7,375.72 0.40$             0.30$             0.70$             5,867.05$      0.48$             0.40$             0.88$             7,375.72$      

29 642 Grinding of word "ONLY" 36.00 EACH $75.00 $2,700.00 40.00$           5.00$             45.00$           1,620.00$      75.00$           -$               75.00$           2,700.00$      

BID GRAND TOTAL  ACTUAL $133,895.18 117,408.74$ 131,443.50$ 

SUBMITTED BID 112,648.74$ 131,443.50$ 

DIFFERENCE 4,760.00$      0.00$              

Estimate

(419) 668-8204-Office  (419) 668-6140-Fax(330) 414-1763-Office  (330) 995-6884-Fax

*Math errors, Items 8, 9 and 23

OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION , INC.

1600 Toledo Road , Rt 20 West

Norwalk, Ohio 44857

DURA MARK, INC.

PO Box 868

Aurora, Ohio 44202



BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO

PROGRAM NAME: 2014 LINE STRIPING AND PAINTING PROGRAM

RESOLUTION NO.

BID OPENING DATE:  TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 204

 

ITEM REF ITEM ITEM

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

1 642 Stop bar, 24" wide, White 4,450.50 LF

2 642 Crosswalk, 12" Wide, White 10,885.50 LF

3 642

Crosswalk with Transverse Markings, 12" wide, 

White 4,215.50 LF

4 642 Advance Warning Markings, 24" Wide, White 228.00 LF

5 642 Dashed Line, 4" Wide, White/Yellow 254.00 LF

6 642 Island markings, Yellow 1,764.60 SF

7 642 Island markings, White 441.20 SF

8 642 Railroad symbol, White 8.00 EACH

9 642 School symbol, White 16.00 EACH

10 642 Handicap Symbol, White/Blue 25.00 EACH

11 642 Lane Arrows, White, Left, Straight and Right 241.00 EACH

12 642 Lane Arrows, White, Combination 16.00 EACH

13 642 Parking, White, Parallel, Angle and Stalls 10,574.00 LF

14 642 Parking, Yellow. Parallel, Angle and Stalls 4,946.00 LF

15 642 4" Transverse, No Parking, Yellow/White 2,856.00 LF

16 642 Federal Standard Word, "BIKE" 49.00 EACH

17 642 Federal Marking Symbol 75.00 EACH

18 642 Federal Standard Word, "ONLY" 49.00 EACH

19 642 Federal Marking Bike with Arrow 53.00 EACH

20 642 Center Line, Double/Solid, Yellow 38.03 MILE

21 642 Center Line, Dashed/Solid, Yellow 5.44 MILE

22 642 Center Line, Dashed, Yellow 1.89 MILE

23 642 Edge, 4" Wide, White 76.04 MILE

24 642 Edge, 4" Wide, Yellow 3.56 MILE

25 642 Channel Line, 8" Wide, White 12,863.00 LF

26 642 Lane Line, 4" Wide, White 3.92 MILE

27 642 Transverse, 24" Wide, White 2,349.50 LF

28 642 Transverse, 24" Wide, Yellow 8,381.50 LF

29 642 Grinding of word "ONLY" 36.00 EACH

BID GRAND TOTAL  ACTUAL

SUBMITTED BID

DIFFERENCE

LABOR MATERIAL UNIT LABOR MATERIAL UNIT

COST COST COST TOTAL COST COST COST TOTAL 

0.75$             0.50$             1.25$             5,563.13$      0.80$             0.50$             1.30$             5,785.65$      

0.30$             0.30$             0.60$             6,531.30$      0.60$             0.20$             0.80$             8,708.40$      

0.30$             0.30$             0.60$             2,529.30$      0.60$             0.20$             0.80$             3,372.40$      

0.45$             0.50$             0.95$             216.60$         200.00$        100.00$        300.00$        68,400.00$    

0.23$             0.15$             0.38$             96.52$            0.50$             0.50$             1.00$             254.00$         

0.30$             0.30$             0.60$             1,058.76$      0.40$             0.20$             0.60$             1,058.76$      

0.30$             0.30$             0.60$             264.72$         0.40$             0.20$             0.60$             264.72$         

91.00$           59.00$           150.00$        1,200.00$      85.00$           60.00$           145.00$        1,160.00$      

107.00$        53.00$           160.00$        2,560.00$      85.00$           70.00$           155.00$        2,480.00$      

66.00$           21.00$           87.00$           2,175.00$      35.00$           15.00$           50.00$           1,250.00$      

15.00$           20.00$           35.00$           8,435.00$      15.00$           11.00$           26.00$           6,266.00$      

27.00$           23.00$           50.00$           800.00$         25.00$           10.00$           35.00$           560.00$         

0.23$             0.20$             0.43$             4,546.82$      0.30$             0.15$             0.45$             4,758.30$      

0.23$             0.20$             0.43$             2,126.78$      0.30$             0.15$             0.45$             2,225.70$      

0.23$             0.20$             0.43$             1,228.08$      0.30$             0.15$             0.45$             1,285.20$      

20.00$           10.00$           30.00$           1,470.00$      15.00$           6.00$             21.00$           1,029.00$      

20.00$           7.00$             27.00$           2,025.00$      15.00$           6.00$             21.00$           1,575.00$      

20.00$           10.00$           30.00$           1,470.00$      15.00$           6.00$             21.00$           1,029.00$      

30.00$           15.00$           45.00$           2,385.00$      20.00$           12.00$           32.00$           1,696.00$      

118.00$        576.00$        694.00$        26,392.82$    450.00$        250.00$        700.00$        26,621.00$    

118.00$        380.00$        498.00$        2,709.12$      300.00$        225.00$        525.00$        2,856.00$      

118.00$        119.00$        237.00$        447.93$         140.00$        75.00$           215.00$        406.35$         

120.00$        314.00$        434.00$        33,001.36$    300.00$        100.00$        400.00$        30,416.00$    

120.00$        314.00$        434.00$        1,545.04$      300.00$        100.00$        400.00$        1,424.00$      

0.35$             0.25$             0.60$             7,717.80$      0.30$             0.15$             0.45$             5,788.35$      

120.00$        118.00$        238.00$        932.96$         125.00$        75.00$           200.00$        784.00$         

0.45$             0.50$             0.95$             2,232.03$      0.60$             0.20$             0.80$             1,879.60$      

0.45$             0.50$             0.95$             7,962.43$      0.60$             0.20$             0.80$             6,705.20$      

180.00$        100.00$        280.00$        10,080.00$    45.00$           35.00$           80.00$           2,880.00$      

139,703.49$ 192,918.63$ 

139,703.49$ 192,918.63$ 

-$                -$                

(330) 296-7151-Office  (330) 296-0161-Fax(513) 943-6100-Office  (513) 943-6106-Fax

JD STRIPING AND SERVICES, INC.

PO Box 216

438 Beecher Street

Ravenna, Ohio 44266

A & A SAFETY

1126 Ferris Road

Amelia, Ohio 45102


